

SCHEDULE OF FEES 2024

| St John's International College | | ELICOS | |
|-----------------------------------|-------------|----------|--|
| St John's Anglican College | Prep - Year | | ar 12 |
| APPLICATION FEE | AUD | \$300 | per student - Non-refundable and payable on application |
| ENROLMENT BOND | AUD | \$1,000 | per student - Once only payment - refundable and payable when accepting placement |
| TUITION FEES | | | |
| INTENSIVE ENGLISH – <u>ELICOS</u> | AUD | \$7,228 | per term |
| Prep - Year 6 | AUD | \$24,792 | per year |
| Year 7 - Year 10 | AUD | \$28,912 | per year |
| Year 11 - Year 12 | AUD | \$28,912 | per year |
| SIBLING DISCOUNT | AUD | 5% | On tuition fee only and applied to younger sibling |
| STUDENT SERVICES FEE | AUD | \$395 | per term |
| INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY LEVY | AUD | \$285 | per term - Years 7 - 12 and ELICOS |
| | AUD | \$256 | per term - Years 3 - 6 |
| QCAA LEVY | AUD | \$900 | per year (Years 11 and 12 only). Service fee for overseas students charged by the Qld Curriculum and Assessment Authority |
| ENGLISH PROFICIENCY TESTING | AUD | \$300 | per student |
| NON – TUITION FEES | | | |
| HOMESTAY ACCOMMODATION FEE | AUD | \$476 | per week (Should student not return from holidays on arranged dates, full Homestay fees will apply to those dates when student should have been in Homestay) |
| HOMESTAY PLACEMENT FEE | AUD | \$330 | per placement |
| HOMESTAY RELOCATION FEE | AUD | \$190 | per relocation change |
| OVERSEAS STUDENT HEALTH COVER | AUD | \$650 | per year approximately - Compulsory for all students wishing to study in Australia on a Student Visa. (Applicable from date of arrival in Brisbane) |
| AIRPORT TRANSFER | AUD | \$170 | one way |
| UNIFORMS | AUD | \$980 | approximate cost for full uniform |
| ESL SUPPORT | | No cost | |
| YEAR LEVEL CAMPS | | No cost | |
| MUSIC TUITION & INSTRUMENT HIRE | | No cost | One instrument only. Additional will be charged. |
| STUDENT DIARY | | No cost | |

- Fees are reviewed at the end of each school year and may be subject to change.
- There are 4 terms per year 2 terms equal 1 Semester
- Tuition fees are protected under the Tuition Protection Service as per the ESOS legislation. Non tuition fees are subject to the conditions of the St John's Anglican College Refund policy.

Above fees do not include:

Textbooks and Stationery – between \$100 and \$1000 depending on year level and subject choice Transport to and from school (if required) – up to \$500 per term (approximately) Cost of living (additional to Homestay) - \$100 to \$150 per week (suggested)